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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
08/24/2024 Montana St. L 31-35 0-1 0-0 3:22 17314
08/31/2024 at Arizona L 39-61 0-2 0-0 3:59 44748
09/14/2024 at Auburn L 19-45 0-3 0-0 3:44 88043

* 09/21/2024 Fresno St. L 21-38 0-4 0-1 3:32 18019
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. W 50-40 1-4 0-1 3:35 21062

* 10/12/2024 Air Force W 52-37 2-4 1-1 3:08 15561
* 10/19/2024 at Utah St. W 50-45 3-4 2-1 3:39 14584
* 10/26/2024 at Colorado St. L 6-17 3-5 2-2 2:59 36980
* 11/02/2024 Wyoming L 45-49 3-6 2-3 3:27 15046
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Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 313 367
Points per game 34.8 40.8
Points Off Turnovers 25 56

First Downs 220 214
Rushing 101 100
Passing 101 93
Penalty 18 21

Rushing Yardage 2078 2135
Yards gained rushing 2159 2249
Yards lost rushing 81 114
Rushing attempts 323 368
Average per rush 6.4 5.8
Average per game 230.9 237.2
TDs Rushing 27 26

Passing Yardage 2243 2296
Comp-Att-Int 180-310-12 166-259-3
Average per pass 7.2 8.9
Average per catch 12.5 13.8
Average per game 249.2 255.1
TDs Passing 10 20

Total offense 4321 4431
Total plays 633 627
Average per play 6.8 7.1
Average per game 480.1 492.3

Kick returns: #-Yards 12-244 24-592
Punt returns: #-Yards 7-73 11-158
Int returns: #-Yards 3-3 12-109
Kick return average 20.3 24.7
Punt return average 10.4 14.4
Int return average 1.0 9.1
Fumbles-Lost 14-6 16-7
Penalties-Yards 90-749 60-578

Average per game 83.2 64.2
Punts-Yards 28-1192 24-1024

Average per punt 42.6 42.7
Net punt average 36.5 38.0

Kickoffs-Yards 58-3569 65-3980
Average per kick 61.5 61.2
Net kick average 37.7 38.4

Time of possession / game 29:07 30:53
3rd-down conversion 50/113 58/119

3rd-down pct 44% 49%
4rd-down conversion 10/14 11/18
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UNM OPP
4rd-down pct 71% 61%

Sacks by-Yards 8-30 5-21
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 40 48
Field goals - attempts 11-15 11-15
On-Side kicks 0-2 0-4
Red-zone scores (35-38) 92% (34-35) 97%
Red-zone touchdowns (26-38) 68% (30-35) 86%
PAT-attempts (30-31) 97% (44-44) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (5-9) 56% (1-4) 25%
Attendance 65940 205417

Games / Avg per game 4/16485 5/41083
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
New Mexico 64 109 67 73 0 313
Opponents 74 112 59 122 0 367
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.

08/24/2024 Montana St. L 31-35 17314
08/31/2024 at Arizona L 39-61 44748
09/14/2024 at Auburn L 19-45 88043

* 09/21/2024 Fresno St. L 21-38 18019
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. W 50-40 21062

* 10/12/2024 Air Force W 52-37 15561
* 10/19/2024 at Utah St. W 50-45 14584
* 10/26/2024 at Colorado St. L 6-17 36980
* 11/02/2024 Wyoming L 45-49 15046

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Devon Dampier 9 93 775 30 745 8.0 13 85 82.8
Eli Sanders 9 101 673 12 661 6.5 6 75 73.4
Javen Jacobs 7 40 285 8 277 6.9 3 50 39.6
NaQuari Rogers 7 52 251 1 250 4.8 4 29 35.7
Sol-Jay Maiava-Peters 8 21 122 6 116 5.5 1 20 14.5
Luke Wysong 8 8 52 0 52 6.5 0 15 6.5
Isaiah Chavez 8 2 1 14 -13 -6.5 0 1 -1.6
Team 9 6 0 10 -10 -1.7 0 0 -1.1

Total 9 323 2159 81 2078 6.4 27 85 230.9
Opponents 9 368 2249 114 2135 5.8 26 93 237.2

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Devon Dampier 9 121.7 180-310-12 58.1 2243 10 55 249.2

Total 9 121.7 180-310-12 58.1 2243 10 55 249.2
Opponents 9 161.7 166-259-3 64.1 2296 20 78 255.1

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Luke Wysong 8 50 663 13.3 1 53 82.9
Ryan Davis 9 41 587 14.3 2 55 65.2
Trace Bruckler 9 19 124 6.5 2 12 13.8
Javen Jacobs 7 17 130 7.6 1 33 18.6
Nic Trujillo 9 15 262 17.5 1 41 29.1
Caleb Medford 8 14 246 17.6 2 47 30.8
Eli Sanders 9 10 96 9.6 0 31 10.7
Michael Buckley 8 8 103 12.9 0 18 12.9
Sol-Jay Maiava-Peters 8 3 13 4.3 0 6 1.6
NaQuari Rogers 7 2 11 5.5 1 6 1.6
Shawn Miller 9 1 8 8.0 0 8 0.9

Total 9 180 2243 12.5 10 55 249.2
Opponents 9 166 2296 13.8 20 78 255.1

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral

ALL GAMES 3-6 1-3 2-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

First Downs 220 214
Rushing 101 100
Passing 101 93
Penalty 18 21

Rushing Yardage 2078 2135
Rushing attempts 323 368
Average per rush 6.4 5.8
Average per game 230.9 237.2
TDs Rushing 27 26

Passing Yardage 2243 2296
Comp-Att-Int 180-310-12 166-259-3
Average per pass 7.2 8.9
Average per catch 12.5 13.8
Average per game 249.2 255.1
TDs Passing 10 20

Total offense 4321 4431
Average per play 6.8 7.1
Average per game 480.1 492.3

Kick returns: #-Yards 12-244 24-592

Punt returns: #-Yards 7-73 11-158

Int returns: #-Yards 3-3 12-109

Fumbles-Lost 14-6 16-7

Penalties-Yards 90-749 60-578

Punts-Avg 28-42.6 24-42.7

Time of possession / game 29:07 30:53

3rd-down conversion 50/113 58/119

4rd-down conversion 10/14 11/18

PAT-attempts (30-31) 97% (44-44) 100%

2-point conversion-attempts (5-9) 56% (1-4) 25%

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Noah Avinger 1 0 0.0 0 0
Christian Ellis 1 0 0.0 0 0
Dimitri Johnson 1 3 3.0 0 3

Total 3 3 1.0 0 3
Opponents 12 109 9.1 1 35
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Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Luke Drzewiecki 11-15 73.3 0-0 6-6 3-5 2-4 0-0 45 0
Opponents 11-15 73.3 0-0 1-1 4-4 5-7 1-3 54 0

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Devon Dampier 13 - - - - 1 - - 78
Luke Drzewiecki - 11-15 30-31 - - - - - 63
Eli Sanders 6 - - - 1 - - - 38
NaQuari Rogers 5 - - - - - - - 30
Javen Jacobs 4 - - - - - - - 24
Trace Bruckler 2 - - 3 - - - - 18
Ryan Davis 2 - - - - - - - 12
Caleb Medford 2 - - - - - - - 12
Luke Wysong 2 - - - - - - - 12
Sol-Jay Maiava-Peters 1 - - - - - - - 6
Noah Avinger 1 - - - - - - - 6
Christian Ellis 1 - - - - - - - 6
Nic Trujillo 1 - - - - - - - 6
James Laubstein - - - 1 - - - - 2
Total 40 11-15 30-31 4 1 1 0 0 313
Opponents 48 11-15 44-44 0 1 1 0 0 367

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
New Mexico 64 109 67 73 0 313
Opponents 74 112 59 122 0 367

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Aaron Rodriguez 28 1192 42.6 75 3 4 8 5 0
Total 28 1192 42.6 75 3 4 8 5 0
Opponents 24 1024 42.7 61 2 8 12 5 0

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Javen Jacobs 3 0 0.0 0 3
Jahvante Royal 1 -11 -11.0 0 0
Luke Wysong 1 79 79.0 1 79
Michael Buckley 1 4 4.0 0 4
Dereck Moore 1 1 1.0 0 1
Total 7 73 10.4 1 79
Opponents 11 158 14.4 1 82

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Javen Jacobs 6 139 23.2 0 31
Luke Wysong 3 45 15.0 0 16
Melaki Gutierrez 3 60 20.0 0 29
Total 12 244 20.3 0 31
Opponents 24 592 24.7 0 66

All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Luke Wysong 8 52 663 79 45 0 839 104.9
Eli Sanders 9 661 96 0 0 0 757 84.1
Devon Dampier 9 745 0 0 0 0 745 82.8
Ryan Davis 9 0 587 0 0 0 587 65.2
Javen Jacobs 7 277 130 0 139 0 546 78.0
Nic Trujillo 9 0 262 0 0 0 262 29.1
NaQuari Rogers 7 250 11 0 0 0 261 37.3
Caleb Medford 8 0 246 0 0 0 246 30.8
Sol-Jay Maiava-Peters 8 116 13 0 0 0 129 16.1
Trace Bruckler 9 0 124 0 0 0 124 13.8
Michael Buckley 8 0 103 4 0 0 107 13.4
Melaki Gutierrez 1 0 0 0 60 0 60 60.0
Shawn Miller 9 0 8 0 0 0 8 0.9
Dimitri Johnson 9 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.3
Dereck Moore 7 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.1
Jahvante Royal 3 0 0 -11 0 0 -11 -3.7
Isaiah Chavez 8 -13 0 0 0 0 -13 -1.6
Total 9 2078 2243 73 244 3 4641 515.7
Opponents 9 2135 2296 158 592 109 5290 587.8

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Devon Dampier 9 403 745 2243 2988 332.0
Eli Sanders 9 101 661 0 661 73.4
Javen Jacobs 7 40 277 0 277 39.6
NaQuari Rogers 7 52 250 0 250 35.7
Sol-Jay Maiava-Peters 8 21 116 0 116 14.5
Luke Wysong 8 8 52 0 52 6.5
Isaiah Chavez 8 2 -13 0 -13 -1.6
Total 9 633 2078 2243 4321 480.1
Opponents 9 627 2135 2296 4431 492.3
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
8 Christian Ellis 9 28 52 80 2.5-8 . 1-0 3 2 1-41 . . .
1 Noah Avinger 9 35 39 74 1.5-3 . 1-0 5 . 1-13 . . .
33 Randolph Kpai 9 26 33 59 2.5-9 . . . 3 . . . .
13 Bryson Taylor 9 28 27 55 1-3 . . 11 . . . . .
22 Dimitri Johnson 9 18 32 50 3-11 2-9 1-3 1 2 1-0 . . .
2 Noa Pola-Gates 8 26 14 40 . . . 5 . 1-0 . . .
28 Nigel Williams 9 22 18 40 . . . 2 . . 1 . .
99 Bryce Santana 9 13 15 28 1.5-1 . . . 1 . . . .
89 Moso'oipala Tuitele 9 7 19 26 3.5-7 2-4 . . 2 . . . .
9 Gabriel Lopez 6 10 15 25 4-7 1-3 . 1 1 1-0 1 . .
55 Antoineo Harris Jr. 7 11 13 24 4.5-7 0.5-1 . . 1 . . . .
97 Devin Brandt-Epps 8 9 13 22 1-4 . . . . . . . .
24 Jayden Wilson 8 10 12 22 3.5-14 2-12 . . 1 . 2 . .
0 Bobby Arnold III 4 8 13 21 2.5-4 . . . . . . . .
45 Kyler Drake 8 6 12 18 1-3 . . . 2 . . . .
20 Dereck Moore 7 3 11 14 . . . . . . . . .
96 Garrison Walker 9 3 10 13 1-2 . . . . . . . .
18 Cameron Watts 8 5 7 12 1-1 . . 1 . . . . .
17 Okiki Olorunfunmi 8 3 6 9 . . . 1 . . . . .
3 David Murphy 9 3 5 8 0.5-1 0.5-1 . . . . . . .
7 Tyler Kiehne 7 2 4 6 0.5-1 . . 1 . . . . .
32 Skylar Cook 5 1 5 6 . . . . 1 . . . .
36 Hunter Wiggins 4 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
27 Jahvante Royal 3 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
25 Hyrum Hatch 9 1 2 3 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
39 Dominic Tatum 3 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
12 Pierre Kemeni 7 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
4 Devon Dampier 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
86 D' Angelo Mayes 5 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
18 Ryan Davis 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
77 Ishmael Az-Zahir 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
12 Caleb Medford 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
16 Isaiah Chavez 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
15 Luke Wysong 8 . 1 1 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
5 Trace Bruckler 9 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
6 Eli Sanders 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
14 Shawn Miller 9 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
26 Luke Drzewiecki 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
11 Mihalis Santorineos 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
76 Wallace Unamba 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
85 Elijah Brody 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 9 296 386 682 35-86 8-30 3-3 31 16 7-54 4 0 0
Opponents 9 304 284 588 25-69 5-21 12-109 31 39 6-0 5 0 0
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Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD MSU UA AU Fresno NMSU USAFA USU CSU UW
Eli Sanders 101-661/6 17-87/0 16-29/0 7-72/0 7-29/0 3-14/0 5-80/2 14-75/2 15-70/0 17-205/2
Devon Dampier 93-745/13 3-34/1 15-130/2 5-31/0 9-67/0 8-70/3 11-50/2 15-105/2 15-51/0 12-207/3
NaQuari Rogers 52-250/4 6-26/0 2-10/0 5-11/1 3-5/0 21-122/3 6-24/0 9-52/0 DNP DNP
Javen Jacobs 40-277/3 2-5/0 4-40/0 4-23/0 7-41/1 10-91/1 6-35/0 7-42/1 DNP DNP
Sol-Jay Maiava-Peters 21-116/1 DNP - 1-12/0 - 4-23/0 9-63/1 2-5/0 5-13/0 -
Luke Wysong 8-52/0 - - 3-22/0 2-5/0 1-15/0 - 2-3/0 - DNP
Isaiah Chavez 2--13/0 DNP 1-1/0 1--14/0 - - - - - -

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD MSU UA AU Fresno NMSU USAFA USU CSU UW
Luke Wysong 50-663/1 6-95/0 8-129/1 6-57/0 10-126/0 5-47/0 5-53/0 10-156/0 - DNP
Ryan Davis 41-587/2 3-21/0 3-31/0 6-100/0 7-79/0 3-59/0 - 4-77/1 9-146/0 6-74/1
Trace Bruckler 19-124/2 4-34/1 4-23/0 2-12/0 1-5/1 1-4/0 1-5/0 1-10/0 1-6/0 4-25/0
Javen Jacobs 17-130/1 1-6/0 3-11/0 4-60/0 6-17/0 - 1-7/0 2-29/1 DNP DNP
Nic Trujillo 15-262/1 2-1/0 1-11/0 1-12/0 4-77/0 1-41/0 4-85/1 - 2-35/0 -
Caleb Medford 14-246/2 1-7/0 1-9/1 2-45/1 2-25/0 2-91/0 2-23/0 - DNP 4-46/0
Eli Sanders 10-96/0 - 2-39/0 1-5/0 2-4/0 - - - 4-42/0 1-6/0
Michael Buckley 8-103/0 - - - DNP - - - 7-90/0 1-13/0
Sol-Jay Maiava-Peters 3-13/0 DNP 1-1/0 - - 1-6/0 1-6/0 - - -
NaQuari Rogers 2-11/1 - 1-6/1 - 1-5/0 - - - DNP DNP
Shawn Miller 1-8/0 1-8/0 - - - - - - - -
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New Mexico Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/24/2024 Montana St. L 31-35 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
08/31/2024 at Arizona L 39-61 6 6 39 5 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/14/2024 at Auburn L 19-45 5 4 19 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
09/21/2024 Fresno St. L 21-38 4 4 21 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. W 50-40 5 5 30 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/12/2024 Air Force W 52-37 5 5 31 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/19/2024 at Utah St. W 50-45 6 6 42 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/26/2024 at Colorado St. L 6-17 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
11/02/2024 Wyoming L 45-49 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 of 38 (92.1%) 38 35 209 26 16 10 9 11 0 0 1 0 0

Opponents Inside New Mexico Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/24/2024 Montana St. L 31-35 4 4 28 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08/31/2024 Arizona L 39-61 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/14/2024 Auburn L 19-45 6 5 31 4 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
09/21/2024 Fresno St. L 21-38 5 5 28 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/28/2024 New Mexico St. W 50-40 4 4 23 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/12/2024 Air Force W 52-37 4 4 28 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/19/2024 Utah St. W 50-45 5 5 35 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/26/2024 Colorado St. L 6-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/02/2024 Wyoming L 45-49 5 5 35 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 of 35 (97.1%) 35 34 222 30 19 11 4 4 0 0 1 0 0
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Montana St. 31-35 19 / 27 9 / 14 7 / 11 3 / 2 28-152 / 47-362 18-26-0 / 21-32-0 172 / 205 54-324 / 79-567 54 / 69 1 / 2
Arizona 39-61 30 / 22 11 / 9 15 / 12 4 / 1 38-210 / 26-205 24-42-2 / 19-31-1 260 / 422 80-470 / 57-627 2 / 152 2 / 2
Auburn 19-45 22 / 27 9 / 15 10 / 10 3 / 2 26-157 / 40-268 22-44-2 / 17-26-0 291 / 235 70-448 / 66-503 11 / 132 2 / 2
Fresno St. 21-38 25 / 22 9 / 5 15 / 12 1 / 5 28-147 / 33-93 33-53-2 / 27-34-0 338 / 252 81-485 / 67-345 63 / 4 3 / 0
New Mexico St. 50-40 28 / 27 15 / 11 10 / 10 3 / 6 49-331 / 35-285 13-28-0 / 13-29-0 248 / 189 77-579 / 64-474 24 / 140 0 / 0
Air Force 52-37 21 / 21 12 / 16 9 / 4 0 / 1 39-255 / 63-325 14-19-0 / 6-11-0 179 / 149 58-434 / 74-474 106 / 20 0 / 1
Utah St. 50-45 28 / 24 14 / 6 14 / 16 0 / 2 51-280 / 34-143 17-27-3 / 32-47-1 272 / 360 78-552 / 81-503 61 / 126 4 / 2
Colorado St. 6-17 25 / 14 9 / 9 13 / 5 3 / 0 35-134 / 36-192 23-40-2 / 11-20-0 319 / 142 75-453 / 56-334 4 / 112 4 / 0
Wyoming 45-49 22 / 30 13 / 15 8 / 13 1 / 2 29-412 / 54-262 16-31-1 / 20-29-1 164 / 342 60-576 / 83-604 49 / 104 2 / 1
Totals 313-367 220 / 214 101 / 100 101 / 93 18 / 21 323-2078 / 368-2135 180-310-12 / 166-259-3 2243 / 2296 633-4321 / 627-4431 374 / 859 18 / 10

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Montana St. 1-8 / 6-12 0-0 / 0-3 25:20 / 34:40 -09:20 5.4 / 7.7 6.6 / 6.4 6.0 / 7.2 4-41.5 / 2-45.5 4-30.0 / 6-72.0 3 / 0
Arizona 6-13 / 8-12 2-2 / 1-1 34:58 / 25:02 09:56 5.5 / 7.9 6.2 / 13.6 5.9 / 11.0 4-41.5 / 1-48.0 8-65.0 / 9-100.0 0 / 0
Auburn 4-13 / 4-9 1-2 / 1-1 32:31 / 27:29 05:02 6.0 / 6.7 6.6 / 9.0 6.4 / 7.6 3-39.0 / 1-49.0 16-112.0 / 8-88.0 0 / 0
Fresno St. 5-14 / 4-12 1-3 / 2-2 28:13 / 31:47 -03:34 5.3 / 2.8 6.4 / 7.4 6.0 / 5.1 2-39.0 / 3-44.0 17-128.0 / 5-45.0 1 / 0
New Mexico St. 9-15 / 5-13 1-1 / 1-1 33:36 / 26:24 07:12 6.8 / 8.1 8.9 / 6.5 7.5 / 7.4 4-45.8 / 5-47.0 14-170.0 / 7-64.0 2 / 0
Air Force 6-10 / 9-17 1-2 / 3-5 24:01 / 35:59 -11:58 6.5 / 5.2 9.4 / 13.5 7.5 / 6.4 1-49.0 / 1-57.0 4-40.0 / 5-35.0 2 / 1
Utah St. 10-15 / 8-16 1-1 / 1-2 31:06 / 28:54 02:12 5.5 / 4.2 10.1 / 7.7 7.1 / 6.2 3-39.7 / 3-45.7 10-75.0 / 7-59.0 0 / 2
Colorado St. 5-15 / 5-13 3-3 / 0-0 29:35 / 30:25 -00:50 3.8 / 5.3 8.0 / 7.1 6.0 / 6.0 3-41.0 / 6-34.5 10-65.0 / 7-65.0 0 / 1
Wyoming 4-10 / 9-15 0-0 / 2-3 22:47 / 37:13 -14:26 14.2 / 4.9 5.3 / 11.8 9.6 / 7.3 4-47.8 / 2-34.0 7-64.0 / 6-50.0 0 / 1
Totals 50-113 / 58-119 10-14 / 11-18 262:07 / 277:53 -15:46 6.4 / 5.8 7.2 / 8.9 6.8 / 7.1 28-42.6 / 24-42.7 90-749.0 / 60-578.0 8 / 5

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/24/2024 Montana St. 28 152 1 36 18 172 1 53 18-26-0 172 1 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 324
08/31/2024 at Arizona 38 210 2 32 24 260 3 31 24-42-2 260 3 31 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 470
09/14/2024 at Auburn 26 157 1 20 22 291 1 55 22-44-2 291 1 55 1 16 0 16 1 -5 0 0 448
09/21/2024 Fresno St. 28 147 1 19 33 338 1 36 33-53-2 338 1 36 3 60 0 31 1 3 0 3 485
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. 49 331 7 50 13 248 0 47 13-28-0 248 0 47 1 24 0 24 0 0 0 0 579
10/12/2024 Air Force 39 255 5 35 14 179 1 30 14-19-0 179 1 30 1 27 0 27 1 79 1 79 434
10/19/2024 at Utah St. 51 280 5 33 17 272 2 43 17-27-3 272 2 43 3 57 0 20 1 1 0 1 552
10/26/2024 at Colorado St. 35 134 0 17 23 319 0 37 23-40-2 319 0 37 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4 453
11/02/2024 Wyoming 29 412 5 85 16 164 1 17 16-31-1 164 1 17 3 60 0 29 1 -11 0 0 576
New Mexico 323 2078 27 85 180 2243 10 55 180-310-12 2243 10 55 12 244 0 31 7 73 1 79 4321
Opponents 368 2135 26 93 166 2296 20 78 166-259-3 2296 20 78 24 592 0 66 11 158 1 82 4431

New Mexico Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

9 6.4 12.5 121.7 20.3 10.4 515.7 480.1

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/24/2024 Montana St. 39 46 85 4.0-15 3-14 2 2-54 0-0 6 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
08/31/2024 at Arizona 19 44 63 2.0-6 0-0 0 1-0 1-0 0 7 0 4-4 0 1 0 7 39
09/14/2024 at Auburn 43 12 55 5.0-9 0-0 2 2-0 0-0 0 4 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 19
09/21/2024 Fresno St. 30 44 74 2.0-6 1-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 21
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. 28 42 70 6.0-16 2-5 0 0-0 0-0 1 5 0 5-6 0 0 0 0 50
10/12/2024 Air Force 37 48 85 8.0-20 2-7 0 1-0 0-0 0 0 0 7-7 0 0 0 3 52
10/19/2024 at Utah St. 31 64 95 2.0-7 0-0 0 1-0 1-3 3 7 0 4-4 2 0 0 8 50
10/26/2024 at Colorado St. 27 40 67 3.0-4 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 6
11/02/2024 Wyoming 42 46 88 3.0-3 0-0 0 0-0 1-0 3 2 0 4-4 1 0 0 7 45
New Mexico 296 386 682 35.0-86 8-30 4 7-54 3-3 16 31 0 30-31 4 1 0 25 313
Opponents 304 284 588 25.0-69 5-21 5 6-0 12-109 39 31 0 44-44 0 1 0 56 367

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/24/2024 Montana St. 4 166 41.5 54 0 1 0 1 1 1-3 45 0 6 369 61.5 3 0
08/31/2024 at Arizona 4 166 41.5 54 0 0 0 1 2 1-1 20 0 6 366 61.0 1 0
09/14/2024 at Auburn 3 117 39.0 43 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 33 0 5 234 46.8 0 0
09/21/2024 Fresno St. 2 78 39.0 43 0 0 1 0 0 2-2 32 0 4 235 58.8 3 0
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. 4 183 45.8 56 0 0 0 1 2 1-1 20 0 9 555 61.7 3 0
10/12/2024 Air Force 1 49 49.0 49 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 24 0 9 587 65.2 8 0
10/19/2024 at Utah St. 3 119 39.7 45 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 8 510 63.8 3 1
10/26/2024 at Colorado St. 3 123 41.0 46 0 1 0 0 1 2-3 44 0 3 194 64.7 1 0
11/02/2024 Wyoming 4 191 47.8 75 0 1 2 2 2 1-1 30 0 8 519 64.9 6 0
New Mexico 28 1192 42.6 75 0 3 4 5 8 11-15 45 0 58 3569 61.5 28 1
Opponents 24 1024 42.7 61 0 2 8 5 12 11-15 54 0 65 3980 61.2 45 3
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
8 Christian Ellis 9 28 52 80 2.5-8 . 1-0 3 2 1-41 . . .
1 Noah Avinger 9 35 39 74 1.5-3 . 1-0 5 . 1-13 . . .
33 Randolph Kpai 9 26 33 59 2.5-9 . . . 3 . . . .
13 Bryson Taylor 9 28 27 55 1-3 . . 11 . . . . .
22 Dimitri Johnson 9 18 32 50 3-11 2-9 1-3 1 2 1-0 . . .
2 Noa Pola-Gates 8 26 14 40 . . . 5 . 1-0 . . .
28 Nigel Williams 9 22 18 40 . . . 2 . . 1 . .
99 Bryce Santana 9 13 15 28 1.5-1 . . . 1 . . . .
89 Moso'oipala Tuitele 9 7 19 26 3.5-7 2-4 . . 2 . . . .
9 Gabriel Lopez 6 10 15 25 4-7 1-3 . 1 1 1-0 1 . .
55 Antoineo Harris Jr. 7 11 13 24 4.5-7 0.5-1 . . 1 . . . .
24 Jayden Wilson 8 10 12 22 3.5-14 2-12 . . 1 . 2 . .
97 Devin Brandt-Epps 8 9 13 22 1-4 . . . . . . . .
0 Bobby Arnold III 4 8 13 21 2.5-4 . . . . . . . .
45 Kyler Drake 8 6 12 18 1-3 . . . 2 . . . .
20 Dereck Moore 7 3 11 14 . . . . . . . . .
96 Garrison Walker 9 3 10 13 1-2 . . . . . . . .
18 Cameron Watts 8 5 7 12 1-1 . . 1 . . . . .
17 Okiki Olorunfunmi 8 3 6 9 . . . 1 . . . . .
3 David Murphy 9 3 5 8 0.5-1 0.5-1 . . . . . . .
32 Skylar Cook 5 1 5 6 . . . . 1 . . . .
7 Tyler Kiehne 7 2 4 6 0.5-1 . . 1 . . . . .
36 Hunter Wiggins 4 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
25 Hyrum Hatch 9 1 2 3 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
27 Jahvante Royal 3 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
4 Devon Dampier 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
86 D' Angelo Mayes 5 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
12 Pierre Kemeni 7 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
39 Dominic Tatum 3 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
26 Luke Drzewiecki 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
14 Shawn Miller 9 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
6 Eli Sanders 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
5 Trace Bruckler 9 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
15 Luke Wysong 8 . 1 1 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
11 Mihalis Santorineos 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
16 Isaiah Chavez 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
12 Caleb Medford 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
76 Wallace Unamba 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
77 Ishmael Az-Zahir 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
85 Elijah Brody 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
18 Ryan Davis 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf

Totals 9 296 386 682 35-86 8-30 3-3 31 16 7-54 4 0 0
Opponents 9 304 284 588 25-69 5-21 12-109 31 39 6-0 5 0 0
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/24/2024 Montana St. 47 362 3 93 21 205 2 37 21-32-0 205 2 37 3 50 0 20 2 19 0 12 567
08/31/2024 at Arizona 26 205 4 51 19 422 4 78 19-31-1 422 4 78 5 125 0 40 2 15 0 8 627
09/14/2024 at Auburn 40 268 2 31 17 235 4 50 17-26-0 235 4 50 3 111 0 66 1 2 0 2 503
09/21/2024 Fresno St. 33 93 2 12 27 252 2 29 27-34-0 252 2 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 345
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. 35 285 4 84 13 189 1 50 13-29-0 189 1 50 6 123 0 33 2 17 0 12 474
10/12/2024 Air Force 63 325 4 42 6 149 1 43 6-11-0 149 1 43 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 474
10/19/2024 at Utah St. 34 143 4 43 32 360 2 59 32-47-1 360 2 59 3 68 0 26 3 23 0 22 503
10/26/2024 at Colorado St. 36 192 0 27 11 142 1 46 11-20-0 142 1 46 1 20 0 20 1 82 1 82 334
11/02/2024 Wyoming 54 262 3 36 20 342 3 68 20-29-1 342 3 68 2 75 0 54 0 0 0 0 604
Opponents 368 2135 26 93 166 2296 20 78 166-259-3 2296 20 78 24 592 0 66 11 158 1 82 4431
New Mexico 323 2078 27 85 180 2243 10 55 180-310-12 2243 10 55 12 244 0 31 7 73 1 79 4321

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

9 5.8 13.8 161.7 24.7 14.4 587.8 492.3

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/24/2024 Montana St. 32 20 52 5.0-7 0-0 0 1-0 0-0 2 2 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 35
08/31/2024 at Arizona 33 40 73 3.0-5 0-0 0 0-0 2-12 14 5 0 7-7 0 0 0 10 61
09/14/2024 at Auburn 34 14 48 1.0-3 0-0 0 0-0 2-19 6 5 0 6-6 0 0 0 10 45
09/21/2024 Fresno St. 44 28 72 4.0-10 0-0 1 1-0 2-4 3 5 0 3-3 0 1 0 15 38
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. 29 42 71 0.0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 4 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 40
10/12/2024 Air Force 35 22 57 4.0-7 1-1 1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 37
10/19/2024 at Utah St. 29 58 87 5.0-24 2-15 0 1-0 3-35 4 1 0 6-6 0 0 0 14 45
10/26/2024 at Colorado St. 37 42 79 2.0-12 1-4 2 2-0 2-10 5 6 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 17
11/02/2024 Wyoming 31 18 49 1.0-1 1-1 1 1-0 1-29 1 2 0 7-7 0 0 0 7 49
Opponents 304 284 588 25.0-69 5-21 5 6-0 12-109 39 31 0 44-44 0 1 0 56 367
New Mexico 296 386 682 35.0-86 8-30 4 7-54 3-3 16 31 0 30-31 4 1 0 25 313

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/24/2024 Montana St. 2 91 45.5 52 0 0 2 1 2 0-0 0 0 6 390 65.0 6 0
08/31/2024 at Arizona 1 48 48.0 48 0 0 0 0 1 2-2 54 0 11 715 65.0 11 0
09/14/2024 at Auburn 1 49 49.0 49 0 0 0 0 1 1-1 24 0 9 515 57.2 7 0
09/21/2024 Fresno St. 3 132 44.0 47 0 1 1 0 1 3-3 42 0 8 512 64.0 5 0
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. 5 235 47.0 61 0 1 1 1 2 2-3 47 0 5 274 54.8 3 1
10/12/2024 Air Force 1 57 57.0 57 0 0 0 1 0 1-1 43 0 6 291 48.5 3 2
10/19/2024 at Utah St. 3 137 45.7 53 0 0 2 1 1 1-2 38 0 8 517 64.6 5 0
10/26/2024 at Colorado St. 6 207 34.5 54 0 0 1 1 4 1-2 47 0 4 252 63.0 0 0
11/02/2024 Wyoming 2 68 34.0 39 0 0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0 8 514 64.3 5 0
Opponents 24 1024 42.7 61 0 2 8 5 12 11-15 54 0 65 3980 61.2 45 3
New Mexico 28 1192 42.6 75 0 3 4 5 8 11-15 45 0 58 3569 61.5 28 1
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Devon Dampier 9 93 775 30 745 8.0 13 85 82.8
Eli Sanders 9 101 673 12 661 6.5 6 75 73.4
Javen Jacobs 7 40 285 8 277 6.9 3 50 39.6
NaQuari Rogers 7 52 251 1 250 4.8 4 29 35.7
Sol-Jay Maiava-Peters 8 21 122 6 116 5.5 1 20 14.5
Luke Wysong 8 8 52 0 52 6.5 0 15 6.5
Isaiah Chavez 8 2 1 14 -13 -6.5 0 1 -1.6
Team 9 6 0 10 -10 -1.7 0 0 -1.1

Total 9 323 2159 81 2078 6.4 27 85 230.9
Opponents 9 368 2249 114 2135 5.8 26 93 237.2

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Devon Dampier 9 121.7 180-310-12 58.1 2243 10 55 249.2

Total 9 121.7 180-310-12 58.1 2243 10 55 249.2
Opponents 9 161.7 166-259-3 64.1 2296 20 78 255.1

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Luke Wysong 8 50 663 13.3 1 53 82.9
Ryan Davis 9 41 587 14.3 2 55 65.2
Trace Bruckler 9 19 124 6.5 2 12 13.8
Javen Jacobs 7 17 130 7.6 1 33 18.6
Nic Trujillo 9 15 262 17.5 1 41 29.1
Caleb Medford 8 14 246 17.6 2 47 30.8
Eli Sanders 9 10 96 9.6 0 31 10.7
Michael Buckley 8 8 103 12.9 0 18 12.9
Sol-Jay Maiava-Peters 8 3 13 4.3 0 6 1.6
NaQuari Rogers 7 2 11 5.5 1 6 1.6
Shawn Miller 9 1 8 8.0 0 8 0.9

Total 9 180 2243 12.5 10 55 249.2
Opponents 9 166 2296 13.8 20 78 255.1

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Luke Wysong 1 79 79.0 1 79
Michael Buckley 1 4 4.0 0 4
Javen Jacobs 3 0 0.0 0 3
Dereck Moore 1 1 1.0 0 1
Jahvante Royal 1 -11 -11.0 0 0

Total 7 73 10.4 1 79
Opponents 11 158 14.4 1 82

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Noah Avinger 1 0 0.0 0 0
Christian Ellis 1 0 0.0 0 0
Dimitri Johnson 1 3 3.0 0 3

Total 3 3 1.0 0 3
Opponents 12 109 9.1 1 35

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Javen Jacobs 6 139 23.2 0 31
Luke Wysong 3 45 15.0 0 16
Melaki Gutierrez 3 60 20.0 0 29

Total 12 244 20.3 0 31
Opponents 24 592 24.7 0 66

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Christian Ellis 1 41 41.0 1 41
Noah Avinger 1 13 13.0 1 13
Noa Pola-Gates 1 0 0.0 0 0
Gabriel Lopez 1 0 0.0 0 0
Luke Wysong 1 0 0.0 0 0
Dimitri Johnson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Hyrum Hatch 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 7 54 7.7 2 41
Opponents 6 0 0.0 0 0
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Devon Dampier 13 - - - - 1 - - 78
Luke Drzewiecki - 11-15 30-31 - - - - - 63
Eli Sanders 6 - - - 1 - - - 38
NaQuari Rogers 5 - - - - - - - 30
Javen Jacobs 4 - - - - - - - 24
Trace Bruckler 2 - - 3 - - - - 18
Ryan Davis 2 - - - - - - - 12
Caleb Medford 2 - - - - - - - 12
Luke Wysong 2 - - - - - - - 12
Sol-Jay Maiava-Peters 1 - - - - - - - 6
Noah Avinger 1 - - - - - - - 6
Christian Ellis 1 - - - - - - - 6
Nic Trujillo 1 - - - - - - - 6
James Laubstein - - - 1 - - - - 2
Total 40 11-15 30-31 4 1 1 0 0 313
Opponents 48 11-15 44-44 0 1 1 0 0 367

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Luke Drzewiecki 11-15 73.3 0-0 6-6 3-5 2-4 0-0 45 0
Opponents 11-15 73.3 0-0 1-1 4-4 5-7 1-3 54 0

FG Sequence
Team Name New Mexico Opponents
Auburn (33),(21),37 (24)
Arizona (20) (54),(46)
Air Force (24) (43)
Wyoming (30) 40
Colorado St. (29),(44),43 50,(47)
Fresno St. (20),(32) (36),(42),(31)
Montana St. (45),35,42
New Mexico St. (20) 57,(47),(30)
Utah St. (38),45

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Devon Dampier 9 403 745 2243 2988 332.0
Eli Sanders 9 101 661 0 661 73.4
Javen Jacobs 7 40 277 0 277 39.6
NaQuari Rogers 7 52 250 0 250 35.7
Sol-Jay Maiava-Peters 8 21 116 0 116 14.5
Luke Wysong 8 8 52 0 52 6.5
Isaiah Chavez 8 2 -13 0 -13 -1.6
Team 9 0 -10 0 -10 -1.1
Total 9 633 2078 2243 4321 480.1
Opponents 9 627 2135 2296 4431 492.3

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Aaron Rodriguez 28 1192 42.6 75 3 4 8 5 0
Total 28 1192 42.6 75 3 4 8 5 0
Opponents 24 1024 42.7 61 2 8 12 5 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Charles Steinkamp 35 2077 59.3 12 1
Luke Drzewiecki 23 1492 64.9 16 0
Total 58 3569 61.5 28 1 24 37.7 27
Opponents 65 3980 61.2 45 3 12 38.4 26
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Luke Wysong 8 52 663 79 45 0 839 104.9
Eli Sanders 9 661 96 0 0 0 757 84.1
Devon Dampier 9 745 0 0 0 0 745 82.8
Ryan Davis 9 0 587 0 0 0 587 65.2
Javen Jacobs 7 277 130 0 139 0 546 78.0
Nic Trujillo 9 0 262 0 0 0 262 29.1
NaQuari Rogers 7 250 11 0 0 0 261 37.3
Caleb Medford 8 0 246 0 0 0 246 30.8
Sol-Jay Maiava-Peters 8 116 13 0 0 0 129 16.1
Trace Bruckler 9 0 124 0 0 0 124 13.8
Michael Buckley 8 0 103 4 0 0 107 13.4
Melaki Gutierrez 1 0 0 0 60 0 60 60.0
Shawn Miller 9 0 8 0 0 0 8 0.9
Dimitri Johnson 9 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.3
Dereck Moore 7 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.1
Jahvante Royal 3 0 0 -11 0 0 -11 -3.7
Isaiah Chavez 8 -13 0 0 0 0 -13 -1.6
Team 9 -10 0 0 0 0 -10 -1.1
Total 9 2078 2243 73 244 3 4641 515.7
Opponents 9 2135 2296 158 592 109 5290 587.8
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Total Tackles
Player S-A Total MSU UA AU Fresno NMSU USAFA USU CSU UW
Christian Ellis 28-52 80 5-6 3-5 4-0 1-6 1-7 4-5 3-11 5-5 2-7
Noah Avinger 35-39 74 9-5 1-5 8-1 2-1 2-3 3-5 1-7 2-4 7-8
Randolph Kpai 26-33 59 4-1 2-2 2-0 2-4 2-2 8-9 1-6 5-6 0-3
Bryson Taylor 28-27 55 1-4 0-2 7-1 4-4 3-5 2-3 3-2 3-3 5-3
Dimitri Johnson 18-32 50 2-2 0-1 2-1 7-1 0-5 1-3 1-9 1-3 4-7
Noa Pola-Gates 26-14 40 DNP 4-2 2-0 3-3 5-2 3-2 3-1 2-1 4-3
Nigel Williams 22-18 40 0-2 0-1 2-0 2-3 2-2 1-2 3-3 3-2 9-3
Bryce Santana 13-15 28 2-2 0-3 1-1 0-1 0-2 1-2 7-2 0-2 2-0
Moso'oipala Tuitele 7-19 26 1-1 0-4 1-0 1-5 1-2 3-4 0-3 - -
Gabriel Lopez 10-15 25 3-1 1-1 0-1 1-3 DNP DNP DNP 1-5 4-4
Antoineo Harris Jr. 11-13 24 DNP DNP 3-0 1-1 1-2 1-3 0-3 3-2 2-2
Jayden Wilson 10-12 22 3-4 0-1 4-1 1-3 1-2 - DNP - 1-1
Devin Brandt-Epps 9-13 22 1-0 1-0 3-1 1-4 DNP 1-1 2-5 0-1 0-1
Bobby Arnold III 8-13 21 2-3 2-6 1-0 DNP DNP 3-4 DNP DNP DNP
Kyler Drake 6-12 18 2-2 1-2 1-1 0-2 - 2-1 DNP 0-2 0-2
Dereck Moore 3-11 14 0-1 0-1 1-3 - 2-0 0-1 0-5 DNP DNP
Garrison Walker 3-10 13 - 0-2 - 2-1 1-2 0-1 0-2 - 0-2
Cameron Watts 5-7 12 0-4 0-1 - - DNP 3-1 2-1 - -
Okiki Olorunfunmi 3-6 9 2-1 - - 0-1 0-2 1-1 0-1 - DNP
David Murphy 3-5 8 1-2 - - 0-1 2-2 - - - -
Tyler Kiehne 2-4 6 0-1 0-1 - DNP 2-2 DNP - - -
Skylar Cook 1-5 6 0-1 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP - 1-3 -
Hunter Wiggins 3-1 4 DNP 1-0 0-1 - 2-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jahvante Royal 2-1 3 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0 0-1 1-0
Hyrum Hatch 1-2 3 0-1 - - - - - 1-1 - -
Devon Dampier 2-0 2 - - - - - - 1-0 1-0 -
D' Angelo Mayes 2-0 2 DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0 - 1-0 - -
Pierre Kemeni 1-1 2 - 1-1 - - - DNP - - DNP
Dominic Tatum 1-1 2 - 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1 DNP DNP
Eli Sanders 1-0 1 - 1-0 - - - - - - -
Caleb Medford 1-0 1 - - - 1-0 - - - DNP -
Isaiah Chavez 1-0 1 DNP - - - - - 1-0 - -
Ryan Davis 1-0 1 - - - 1-0 - - - - -
Luke Drzewiecki 1-0 1 - - - - - - - - 1-0
Wallace Unamba 1-0 1 - - 1-0 - DNP - - - -
Ishmael Az-Zahir 1-0 1 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Trace Bruckler 0-1 1 - 0-1 - - - - - - -
Mihalis Santorineos 0-1 1 - 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Shawn Miller 0-1 1 0-1 - - - - - - - -
Luke Wysong 0-1 1 0-1 - - - - - - - DNP
Elijah Brody 0-1 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - 0-1 - -
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#4 Devon Dampier Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Montana St. 18 26 0 69.2 172 1 53 0-0 137.5
Arizona 24 42 2 57.1 260 3 31 0-0 123.2
Auburn 22 44 2 50.0 291 1 55 0-0 104.0
Fresno St. 33 53 2 62.3 338 1 36 0-0 114.5
New Mexico St. 13 28 0 46.4 248 0 47 0-0 120.8
Air Force 14 19 0 73.7 179 1 30 1-1 170.2
Utah St. 17 27 3 63.0 272 2 43 2-15 149.8
Colorado St. 23 40 2 57.5 319 0 37 1-4 114.5
Wyoming 16 31 1 51.6 164 1 17 1-1 100.2
Totals 180 310 12 58.1 2243 10 55 5-21 121.7
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3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/24/2024 Montana St. L 31-35 1-8 12.5 1-3 33.3 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0
08/31/2024 at Arizona L 39-61 6-13 46.2 2-3 66.7 1-3 33.3 1-3 33.3 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0
09/14/2024 at Auburn L 19-45 4-13 30.8 1-2 50.0 2-5 40.0 1-2 50.0 0-4 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/21/2024 Fresno St. L 21-38 5-14 35.7 2-4 50.0 1-2 50.0 1-3 33.3 1-5 20.0 0-0 0.0
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. W 50-40 9-15 60.0 1-4 25.0 3-4 75.0 4-5 80.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0
10/12/2024 Air Force W 52-37 6-10 60.0 1-2 50.0 2-2 100.0 1-2 50.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0
10/19/2024 at Utah St. W 50-45 10-15 66.7 0-3 0.0 1-2 50.0 5-5 100.0 4-5 80.0 0-0 0.0
10/26/2024 at Colorado St. L 6-17 5-15 33.3 1-1 100.0 2-5 40.0 1-6 16.7 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
11/02/2024 Wyoming L 45-49 4-10 40.0 1-2 50.0 3-4 75.0 0-2 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0

New Mexico 50-113 44.2 10-24 41.7 15-28 53.6 14-29 48.3 11-32 34.4 0-0 0.0
Opponents 58-119 48.7 19-34 55.9 15-32 46.9 10-25 40.0 14-28 50.0 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/24/2024 Montana St. L 31-35 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
08/31/2024 at Arizona L 39-61 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0
09/14/2024 at Auburn L 19-45 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0
09/21/2024 Fresno St. L 21-38 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. W 50-40 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/12/2024 Air Force W 52-37 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0
10/19/2024 at Utah St. W 50-45 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
10/26/2024 at Colorado St. L 6-17 3-3 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
11/02/2024 Wyoming L 45-49 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

New Mexico 10-14 71.4 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0 7-11 63.6 0-0 0.0
Opponents 11-18 61.1 5-6 83.3 1-1 100.0 2-6 33.3 3-5 60.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/24/2024 Montana St. L 31-35 25:20 04:55 08:28 04:02 07:55 00:00
08/31/2024 at Arizona L 39-61 34:58 10:31 07:54 08:35 07:58 00:00
09/14/2024 at Auburn L 19-45 32:31 08:06 07:42 04:36 12:07 00:00
09/21/2024 Fresno St. L 21-38 28:13 06:53 05:59 03:11 12:10 00:00
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. W 50-40 33:36 06:50 09:36 08:46 08:24 00:00
10/12/2024 Air Force W 52-37 24:01 05:18 05:14 04:48 08:41 00:00
10/19/2024 at Utah St. W 50-45 31:06 04:50 07:29 09:37 09:10 00:00
10/26/2024 at Colorado St. L 6-17 29:35 01:31 12:44 09:28 05:52 00:00
11/02/2024 Wyoming L 45-49 22:47 06:02 07:22 05:00 04:23 00:00

New Mexico Total 262:07 54:56 72:28 58:03 76:40 00:00
Avg. 29:07 06:06 08:03 06:27 08:31 00:00

Opponents Total 277:53 67:02 75:34 60:01 75:16 00:00
Avg. 30:53 07:27 08:24 06:40 08:22 00:00
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Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
08/24/2024 Montana St. L 31-35 0-1 0-0 3:22 17314
08/31/2024 at Arizona L 39-61 0-2 0-0 3:59 44748
09/14/2024 at Auburn L 19-45 0-3 0-0 3:44 88043

* 09/21/2024 Fresno St. L 21-38 0-4 0-1 3:32 18019
09/28/2024 at New Mexico St. W 50-40 1-4 0-1 3:35 21062

* 10/12/2024 Air Force W 52-37 2-4 1-1 3:08 15561
* 10/19/2024 at Utah St. W 50-45 3-4 2-1 3:39 14584
* 10/26/2024 at Colorado St. L 6-17 3-5 2-2 2:59 36980
* 11/02/2024 Wyoming L 45-49 3-6 2-3 3:27 15046

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Montana St. 31-35 19 / 27 9 / 14 7 / 11 3 / 2 28-152 / 47-362 18-26-0 / 21-32-0 172 / 205 54-324 / 79-567 54 / 69 1 / 2
Arizona 39-61 30 / 22 11 / 9 15 / 12 4 / 1 38-210 / 26-205 24-42-2 / 19-31-1 260 / 422 80-470 / 57-627 2 / 152 2 / 2
Auburn 19-45 22 / 27 9 / 15 10 / 10 3 / 2 26-157 / 40-268 22-44-2 / 17-26-0 291 / 235 70-448 / 66-503 11 / 132 2 / 2
Fresno St. 21-38 25 / 22 9 / 5 15 / 12 1 / 5 28-147 / 33-93 33-53-2 / 27-34-0 338 / 252 81-485 / 67-345 63 / 4 3 / 0
New Mexico St. 50-40 28 / 27 15 / 11 10 / 10 3 / 6 49-331 / 35-285 13-28-0 / 13-29-0 248 / 189 77-579 / 64-474 24 / 140 0 / 0
Air Force 52-37 21 / 21 12 / 16 9 / 4 0 / 1 39-255 / 63-325 14-19-0 / 6-11-0 179 / 149 58-434 / 74-474 106 / 20 0 / 1
Utah St. 50-45 28 / 24 14 / 6 14 / 16 0 / 2 51-280 / 34-143 17-27-3 / 32-47-1 272 / 360 78-552 / 81-503 61 / 126 4 / 2
Colorado St. 6-17 25 / 14 9 / 9 13 / 5 3 / 0 35-134 / 36-192 23-40-2 / 11-20-0 319 / 142 75-453 / 56-334 4 / 112 4 / 0
Wyoming 45-49 22 / 30 13 / 15 8 / 13 1 / 2 29-412 / 54-262 16-31-1 / 20-29-1 164 / 342 60-576 / 83-604 49 / 104 2 / 1
Totals 313-367 220 / 214 101 / 100 101 / 93 18 / 21 323-2078 / 368-2135 180-310-12 / 166-259-3 2243 / 2296 633-4321 / 627-4431 374 / 859 18 / 10


